Omnibus Poll
You

June 06 - 07, 2013

1.
In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Israelis 40% 49% 32% 22% 34% 46% 61% 18% 40% 71% 44% 14%
About equal 23% 24% 22% 30% 22% 23% 16% 36% 22% 8% 21% 34%
Palestinians 10% 12% 7% 14% 8% 10% 6% 15% 10% 2% 10% 9%
Not sure 27% 15% 39% 35% 35% 21% 18% 31% 28% 19% 25% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (199) (278) (366) (156) (326) (435) (239) (893) (107)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Israelis 40% 46% 16% 29% 21% 42% 38% 42% 56%
About equal 23% 21% 26% 32% 39% 19% 19% 31% 23%
Palestinians 10% 9% 12% 10% 16% 7% 13% 7% 7%
Not sure 27% 24% 45% 29% 23% 31% 30% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (102) (82) (43) (343) (350) (178) (86)
Total Israelis About equal Palestinians Not sure

Israelis 40% 100% — — —

About equal 23% — 100% — —

Palestinians 10% - - 100% —

Not sure 27% — — — 100%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (401) (223) (97) (279)
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2.

Do U.S. policies in the Middle East give too much or too little support to Israel?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Too much support 21% 25% 17% 27% 22% 18% 16% 28% 24% 5% 21% 22%
About the right

amount of support 24% 27% 21% 23% 23% 26% 22% 34% 18% 22% 24% 24%
Too little support 29% 35% 24% 13% 25% 34% 46% 8% 30% 56% 31% 14%
Not sure 26% 14% 38% 37% 30% 21% 15% 30% 27% 17% 24% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (199) (278) (366) (156) (326) (435) (239) (893) (107)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Too much support 21% 23% 23% 10% 10% 17% 25% 26% 22%
About the right

amount of support 24% 22% 33% 27% 22% 22% 25% 26% 27%
Too little support 29% 34% 4% 26% 29% 32% 26% 27% 36%
Not sure 26% 21% 40% 37% 39% 29% 24% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (102) (82) (43) (343) (350) (178) (86)

Total Israelis About equal Palestinians Not sure

Too much support 21% 4% 33% 76% 16%

About the right

amount of support 24% 23% 39% 20% 15%

Too little support 29% 65% 10% 1% 2%

Not sure 26% 8% 18% 3% 67%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000 (401) (223) (97) (279)
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3.

Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the West Bank and the Gaza strip?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly favor 15% 23% 7% 18% 15% 14% 12% 21% 14% 7% 15% 8%
Somewhat favor 20% 23% 17% 16% 18% 21% 25% 26% 18% 15% 21% 10%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 15% 11% 4%
Strongly oppose 18% 21% 14% 8% 15% 22% 25% 6% 17% 35% 18% 13%
Not sure 38% 21% 54% 51% 43% 31% 28% 40% 41% 29% 34% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (199) (278) (366) (156) (326) (435) (239) (893) (107)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Strongly favor 15% 14% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 22%
Somewhat favor 20% 21% 22% 15% 15% 16% 21% 23% 29%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 10% 8% — 12% 9% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 18% 18% 6% 22% 22% 20% 15% 14% 22%
Not sure 38% 36% 47% 40% 49% 39% 41% 34% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (102) (82) (43) (343) (350) (178) (86)
Total Israelis About equal Palestinians Not sure

Strongly favor 15% 4% 19% 69% 6%

Somewhat favor 20% 17% 38% 15% 10%

Somewhat oppose 10% 18% 5% 3% 5%

Strongly oppose 18% 39% 6% 3% 2%

Not sure 38% 22% 31% 10% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (401) (223) (97) (279)
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4.
Thinking about the conflict in Syria, would you support aiding the Syrian rebels and launching US airstrikes against Syrian government targets?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 6% 10% 2% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4%
Probably 12% 13% 10% 8% 10% 13% 16% 13% 8% 15% 12% 6%
Probably not 26% 26% 25% 28% 22% 24% 31% 29% 21% 29% 26% 21%
Definitely not 28% 35% 21% 16% 26% 33% 34% 20% 34% 27% 29% 18%
Not sure 29% 16% 42% 44% 35% 22% 15% 31% 32% 21% 26% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (199) (278) (366) (156) (326) (435) (239) (893) (107)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Definitely 6% 5% 4% 12% 17% 6% 3% 6% 8%
Probably 12% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 10% 14% 15%
Probably not 26% 27% 27% 20% 16% 22% 29% 30% 28%
Definitely not 28% 30% 17% 23% 13% 31% 28% 27% 30%
Not sure 29% 26% 45% 34% 43% 29% 30% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (102) (82) (43) (343) (350) (178) (86)
Total Israelis About equal Palestinians Not sure

Definitely 6% 6% 6% 9% 4%

Probably 12% 13% 16% 6% 7%

Probably not 26% 25% 35% 31% 17%

Definitely not 28% 40% 20% 35% 13%

Not sure 29% 15% 23% 18% 59%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (401) (223) (97) (279)
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5.

A recent offensive by the Syrian government captured the town of Qusair from rebel forces. Qusair is near the Lebanese border, raising fears that fighting will soon

spread into Lebanon. If the Syrian civil war spills over into Lebanon and other neighboring countries, would you support aiding Syrian rebels and launching US
airstrikes against Syrian government targets?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 7% 10% 3% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 4% 12% 7% 6%
Probably 17% 20% 15% 20% 14% 19% 16% 20% 14% 19% 18% 12%
Probably not 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 24% 29% 25% 22% 25% 24% 20%
Definitely not 24% 31% 16% 13% 23% 28% 29% 16% 29% 25% 25% 14%
Not sure 28% 14% 42% 42% 32% 23% 19% 33% 30% 19% 26% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (199) (278) (366) (156) (326) (435) (239) (893) (107)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Definitely 7% 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% 4% 7% 7%
Probably 17% 17% 12% 22% 24% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Probably not 24% 25% 24% 19% 16% 22% 27% 23% 30%
Definitely not 24% 27% 15% 16% 10% 27% 22% 28% 24%
Not sure 28% 26% 42% 32% 42% 28% 29% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (102) (82) (43) (343) (350) (178) (86)
Total Israelis About equal Palestinians Not sure
Definitely 7% 9% 7% 3% 4%
Probably 17% 17% 25% 27% 8%
Probably not 24% 24% 29% 25% 19%
Definitely not 24% 35% 16% 30% 11%
Not sure 28% 14% 23% 15% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (401) (223) (97) (279)
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6.
If the Israeli government launches military operations against the Syrian government, how should America respond?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
We should launch
airstrikes in
support of Israel 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 10% 6% 6%

We should provide

arms to Israel and

support Israeli

operations 23% 28% 17% 9% 17% 27% 39% 10% 24% 39% 25% 8%
We should publicly

support Israeli

operations but

provide no

material

assistance 21% 27% 15% 16% 17% 26% 22% 21% 20% 22% 22% 14%
We should call on

Israel to end

military operations

in Syria 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 17% 9% 7% 11% 10%
We should cut off

military off military

support for Israel if

operations do not

end 8% 8% 8% 13% 9% 5% 6% 10% 8% 4% 7% 13%
Not sure 32% 18% 45% 45% 38% 25% 19% 39% 33% 19% 29% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (199) (278) (366) (156) (326) (435) (239) (893) (107)
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Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
We should launch
airstrikes in
support of Israel 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6%

We should provide

arms to Israel and

support Israeli

operations 23% 25% 6% 22% 11% 26% 22% 19% 29%
We should publicly

support Israeli

operations but

provide no

material

assistance 21% 23% 16% 13% 14% 20% 18% 29% 25%
We should call on

Israel to end

military operations

in Syria 11% 10% 16% 13% 18% 8% 11% 15% 11%
We should cut off

military off military

support for Israel if

operations do not

end 8% 7% 13% 7% 8% 7% 10% 6% 5%
Not sure 32% 28% 47% 38% 43% 30% 35% 27% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (816) (102) (82) (43) (343) (350) (178) (86)
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Total

Israelis

About equal

Palestinians

Not sure

We should launch
airstrikes in
support of Israel
We should provide
arms to Israel and
support Israeli
operations

We should publicly
support Israeli
operations but
provide no
material
assistance

We should call on
Israel to end
military operations
in Syria

We should cut off
military off military
support for Israel if
operations do not
end

Not sure

6%

23%

21%

11%

8%
32%

10%

48%

25%

6%

0%
11%

4%

10%

26%

22%

9%
29%

1%

3%

24%

20%

37%
15%

4%

3%

9%

6%

8%
70%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(1,000)

100%
(401)

100%
(223)

100%
(97)

100%
(279)
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7.
If the Israeli government launches military operations against the Syrian rebels, should the US provide support for the Israelis?
Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
We should launch
airstrikes in
support of Israel 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 12% 7% 7%

We should provide

arms to Israel and

support Israeli

operations 21% 26% 17% 9% 16% 25% 38% 11% 23% 34% 23% 13%
We should publicly

support Israeli

operations but

provide no

material

assistance 17% 21% 14% 14% 16% 19% 20% 18% 16% 20% 18% 13%
We should call on

Israel to end

military operations

in Syria 13% 15% 11% 16% 10% 12% 13% 19% 11% 7% 13% 11%
We should cut off

military off military

support for Israel if

operations do not

end 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 4% 10% 11% 4% 9% %
Not sure 33% 20% 45% 42% 40% 28% 19% 36% 35% 23% 30% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (199) (278) (366) (156) (326) (435) (239) (893) (107)
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Total

Race

Education

White

Black

Hispanic

Less than high school

High school

Some college

College grad

Post grad

We should launch
airstrikes in
support of Israel
We should provide
arms to Israel and
support Israeli
operations

We should publicly
support Israeli
operations but
provide no
material
assistance

We should call on
Israel to end
military operations
in Syria

We should cut off
military off military
support for Israel if
operations do not
end

Not sure

7%

21%

17%

13%

9%
33%

6%

24%

18%

13%

10%
29%

3%

9%

21%

15%

5%
47%

14%

17%

13%

11%

6%
40%

14%

19%

8%

14%

4%
40%

9%

23%

16%

12%

8%
32%

6%

20%

17%

12%

10%
35%

2%

20%

23%

14%

11%
29%

7%

28%

24%

11%

8%
21%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(1,000)

100%
(816)

100%
(102)

100%
(82)

100%
(43)

100%
(343)

100%
(350)

100%
(178)

100%
(86)

10
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Total

Israelis

About equal

Palestinians

Not sure

We should launch
airstrikes in
support of Israel
We should provide
arms to Israel and
support Israeli
operations

We should publicly
support Israeli
operations but
provide no
material
assistance

We should call on
Israel to end
military operations
in Syria

We should cut off
military off military
support for Israel if
operations do not
end

Not sure

7%

21%

17%

13%

9%
33%

12%

43%

22%

8%

1%
15%

2%

15%

22%

22%

11%
29%

10%

3%

15%

27%

37%
9%

4%

2%

8%

6%

9%
70%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(1,000)

100%
(401)

100%
(223)

100%
(97)

100%
(279)




